## No.A.32019/1/2023-PLG GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM PLANNING & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION DEPARTMENT MIZORAM: AIZAWL

\*\*\*

Dated Aizawl, the 13th March, 2024

## ORDER

In the interest of public services and on the recommendation of Departmental Promotion Committee (DPC) held on 12.03.2024, **Pu Samuel Lalnuntawma**, **Driver Grade-I** under Planning & Programme Implementation Department (Research & Development Branch) is hereby **promoted to Driver Special Grade** in Level 7 (₹ 39,100 - ₹ 86,800) of the Pay Matrix in the 7th Pay structure plus all other allowances as admissible from time to time with effect from 18.12.2023

Upon his promotion, he will continue to be posted at Planning & Programme Implementation Department (Research & Development Branch).

## Sd/-LALMALSAWMA PACHUAU

Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Planning & Programme Implementation Department

Memo No.A.32019/1/2023 - PLG : Dated Aizawl, the 13th March, 2024 Copy to:

- 1. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation, Mizoram.
- 3. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & treasuries, Government of Mizoram
- 4. Principal Adviser-cum-Additional Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Department (RDB). DPC Minutes in original is enclosed for future reference
- 5. Deputy Secretary, DP&AR (GSW)
- 6. Treasury Officer, Aizawl South
- 7. Government Servant concerned.
- 8 Website Manager, Planning & Programme Implementation Department (Research & Development Branch) for uploading in the Department website.
- 9. Guard File No.14

(VANLALAUVA)

Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Planning & Programme Implementation Department

wahung